



Service Contract Receipt
SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Original

Service Contract Number
CL16-00084

Invoice Mailing Address: SANDRIDGE ENERGY INC. - FOR ELECTRONIC INVOICING ONLY (EDI)		Left District	Date: 24-May-2014	Time: 11:00 PM
123 ROBERT S. KERR AVENUE		Arrive Location	Date: 25-May-2014	Time: 2:30 AM
OKLAHOMA CITY OK		Start Job	Date: 25-May-2014	Time: 4:00 AM
73102-6406 United States		Complete Job	Date: 25-May-2014	Time: 5:00 AM
Customer PO		Leave Location	Date: 25-May-2014	Time: 6:00 AM
Contract		Arrived District	Date: 25-May-2014	Time: 9:00 AM
AFE		Service Description Cementing Primary, Primary Surface		
DC 13843		Well Name & Number	John 3404 1-20H	
Customer or Authorized Representative		County / Parish / Block / Borough	Sumner	
Sandridge Energy Inc. Representative		State / Province	Kansas	
API / UWI		Schlumberger Location	EI Reno, OK	
Pricebook		Legal Location		
B0JS / WSV_GEOREF_USL_2011_USD_Pressure_Pumping_US_		Rig	Horizon 15	
Service Instructions:				
Provide services, equipment, equipment and materials to safely cement 9 5/8" Surface casing per client specifications. Pump 10 bbl WATER, 160 sks 35:65 PozC + Adds @ 12.4 ppg, 110 sks Class C + Adds @ 14.8 ppg, drop top plug and displace per customer request.				
ZIPs: H2O: 016480 LEAD: 016588 TAIL: 016029				

THE ESTIMATED CHARGES AND DATA SHOWN BELOW ARE SUBJECT TO CORRECTION BY SCHLUMBERGER

Item	Description	Quantity	UOM	Price	Discount	Amount
Products						
56702095	Plug, Cementing Top Plastic 9.625 in	1	EA	500.00	47.00%	265.00
D020	Bentonite Extender	835	LB	0.50	47.00%	221.27
D035-CF	LITEPOZ 3 Extender	56	CF	9.20	47.00%	273.06
D130	Polyester Flake	34	LB	4.40	47.00%	79.29
S001	Calcium Chloride 77pct concentration	278	LB	1.44	47.00%	212.17
Products Subtotal:						6,916.87
Discount:						3,250.93
Products Total:						3,665.94
Services						
48019000	Bulk Unit, Cement Add Hr	2.5	HR	115.00	47.00%	152.37
48601000	Cement Plug Container	1	JOB	556.40	47.00%	294.89
49100000	Cement Blending Charge	290	CF	2.43	47.00%	373.49
49102000	Transportation, Cement 10n-mile	636	MI	2.16	47.00%	728.09
59200002	Transportation, Mileage Heavy Vehicles	100	MI	5.91	47.00%	313.23
59200005	Transportation, Mileage Light Vehicles	100	MI	3.47	47.00%	183.91
59697004	CemCA1 Monitoring System	1	JOB	941.60	47.00%	499.05
102871020	Pump, Casing Cement 0-2000 ft	1	EA	2,396.80	47.00%	1,270.30
102946000	Fuel Surcharge (non-discounted)	2	EA	450.00		900.00
107130100	Circulating Equipment before job	1	EA	1,499.00	20.00%	1,199.20
107264001	Regulatory Conformance Charge	2	EA	364.87		729.74
Services Subtotal:						10,326.50
Discount:						3,757.93
Services Total:						6,568.57

Total (Before Discount):	17,243.37		
Discount:	7,008.86		
Special Discount:	0.00	Estimated Total (USD):	10,234.51



Service Contract Receipt
SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Original

Service Contract Number CQKW-00028
--

Invoice Mailing Address: SANDRIDGE ENERGY INC. - FOR ELECTRONIC INVOICING ONLY (EDI)		Left District	Date: 01-Jun-2014	Time: 10:00 AM
123 ROBERT S. KERR AVENUE		Arrive Location	Date: 01-Jun-2014	Time: 2:00 PM
OKLAHOMA CITY		Start Job	Date: 01-Jun-2014	Time: 7:00 PM
73102-6406		Complete Job	Date: 01-Jun-2014	Time: 8:00 PM
OK United States		Leave Location	Date: 01-Jun-2014	Time: 9:00 PM
Customer PO	Contract	Arrived District	Date: 02-Jun-2014	Time: 1:00 AM
AFE	Cust Ref	Service Description Cementing Primary, Primary Intermediate		
Customer or Authorized Representative Tim Mills		Well Name & Number	Field	
API / UWI 15191227490100		JOHN -3404- 1-20 H	EDEN ROAD	
Pricebook BOJS / W3V_GEOREF_USL_2011_USD_Pressure_Pumping_US_		County / Parish / Block / Borough	State / Province	
		Sumner	KS	
		Schlumberger Location	Legal Location	
		El Reno, OK		
			Rig	
			HORIZON #15	
Service Instructions: Provide services, equipment, equipment and materials to safely cement 7" intermediate casing per client specifications. Pump 10 bbl WATER, 270 sks 50:50 Poz:H + Adds @ 13.60 ppg, 100 sks Class H + Adds @ 15.60 ppg, drop top plug and displace per customer request.				

THE ESTIMATED CHARGES AND DATA SHOWN BELOW ARE SUBJECT TO CORRECTION BY SCHLUMBERGER

Item	Description	Quantity	UOM	Price	Discount	Amount
Products						
D013	Retarder	92	LB	2.79	47.00%	136.04
D020	Bentonite Extender	908	LB	0.50	47.00%	240.62
D035-CF	LITEPOZ 3 Extender	136	CF	9.20	47.00%	663.14
D042	KOLITE Lost Circulation Additive	540	LB	0.99	47.00%	283.34
D065	TIC Dispersant	22	LB	7.86	47.00%	91.65
D079	Chemical Extender	46	LB	3.05	47.00%	74.36
D112	FLAC Fluid Loss Additive	136	LB	15.20	47.00%	1,095.62
D909	Cement, Class H	238	CF	24.13	47.00%	3,043.76
J916ND	J916ND Non-diesel CMHPG Slurry	6	GA	110.60	47.00%	351.71
					Products Subtotal:	11,283.44
					Discount:	5,303.20
					Products Total:	5,980.24
Services						
48019000	Bulk Unit, Per Hr on location	16	HR	115.00	47.00%	975.20
48020000	Pump, Cement Add Hr	4	HR	609.90	35.00%	1,585.74
48601000	Cement Plug Container	1	JOB	556.40	47.00%	294.89
49100000	Cement Blending Charge	400	CF	2.43	47.00%	515.16
49102000	Transportation, Cement Ton-mile	855	MI	2.16	47.00%	978.80
59200002	Transportation, Mileage Heavy Vehicles	100	MI	5.91	47.00%	313.23
59200005	Transportation, Mileage Light Vehicles	100	MI	3.47	47.00%	183.91
59697004	CemCAT Monitoring System	1	JOB	941.60	47.00%	499.05
102871055	Pump, Casing Cement 5001-5500 ft	1	EA	3,531.00	47.00%	1,871.43
102946000	Fuel Surcharge (non-discounted)	3	EA	450.00		1,350.00
107138100	Circulating Equipment before job	1	EA	1,498.00	25.00%	1,123.50
107264001	Regulatory Conformance Charge	3	EA	364.87		1,094.61
					Services Subtotal:	17,008.01
					Discount:	6,222.49
					Services Total:	10,785.52

Total (Before Discount):	28,291.45		
Discount:	11,525.69		
Special Discount:	0.00	Estimated Total (USD):	16,765.76